North Dakota law.

CHAPTER 112-01-06
PROVISIONAL TEMPORARY LICENSE

Section
112-01-06-01 License for Interval Between Board Meetings

112-01-06-01. License for interval between board meetings.

1. The board may issue a provisional temporary license to an applicant if:

a. The applicant holds a valid license in another state; and

b. In the board's judgment the applicant meets all of the requirements for licensure. 

2. A provisional temporary license is valid from the date of issue for the shorter of three months 
or until the time of the next regularly scheduled meeting of the board.

History: Effective April 1, 2013; amended effective April 1, 2024.
General Authority: NDCC 43-57-03, 43-59-03
Law Implemented: NDCC 43-57-03, 43-59-03
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